	Dean Allsopp LEG Hayashi Ave Honorary Designation RES D1
1	WHEREAS, the Hayashi family never returned to Lake City after they were released from the
2	internment camp; and
3	WHEREAS, in 1976, President Gerald Ford officially apologized for Roosevelt's executive
4	order, and in 1988, President Ronald Reagan approved the Civil Liberties Act that
5	provided \$20,000 for each internment camp survivor; and
6	WHEREAS, the City has a history of stating its commitment to human rights with the creation in
7	1963 of the Seattle Human Rights Commission to make recommendations "with regard to
8	the development of programs for the promotion of equality, justice and understanding
9	among all citizens of the City" and recommend policies "affecting civil rights and equal
10	opportunity;" and
11	WHEREAS, as a Human Rights City, Seattle is committed to protecting and promoting human
12	rights and dignity, including civil, political, social, economic, and cultural rights; NOW,
13	THEREFORE,
14	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE, THE
15	MAYOR CONCURRING, THAT:
16	Section 1. 28th Avenue Northeast from Northeast 125th Street to Northeast 127th Street
17	shall have an honorary designation as "Hayashi Avenue".
18	Section 2. The Council requests that the Seattle Department of Transportation
19	manufacture, install, and maintain honorary signs at the intersections of 28th Avenue Northeast
20	and Northeast 125th Street, and 28th Avenue Northeast and Northeast 127th Street, which shall
21	reflect the "Hayashi Avenue" honorary designation.
22	In making the honorary designation, the Council does not intend to affect any existing or
23	future signage other than the signs described in this section.

	Dean Allsopp LEG Hayashi Ave Honorary Designation RES D1
1	Adopted by the City Council the <u>14th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2020,
2	and signed by me in open session in authentication of its adoption this 14th day of
3	September , 2020.
5	President of the City Council
6	The Mayor concurred the 21st day of September , 2020.
7	Jenny A. Durken
8	Jenny A. Durkan, Mayor
9	Filed by me this 21st day of September , 2020.
10	Maria D. Eimmors
11	Monica Martinez Simmons, City Clerk
12	(Seal)